TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM362706

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's Address previously recorded on Reel 005358 Frame 0618. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Correction of a typographical error.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AwarePoint Corporation		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	44th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10167	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3281658	AWAREPOINT
Registration Number:	3310599	REAL-TIME AWARENESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3342640	AWAREPOINT
Registration Number:	3513536	
Registration Number:	3404630	
Registration Number:	3404631	
Registration Number:	3658690	INFOPOINT
Registration Number:	3658691	SECUREPOINT
Registration Number:	3651819	SEARCHPOINT
Serial Number:	85528055	AWAREHANDHYGIENE
Serial Number:	85528057	AWAREASSETS
Serial Number:	85528061	AWARECARETEAM
Serial Number:	85528063	AWARESURGICAL
Serial Number:	85528068	AWAREED
Serial Number:	85528073	AWAREPATIENTCARE
Serial Number:	85938446	TAG TO TAG

TRADEMARK REEL: 005670 FRAME: 0566

900344590

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9495676710

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9495676700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com **Correspondent Name:** Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe

Address Line 1: 2050 Main St. Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28633.12 CORRECTIVE ASSIG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Santos
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Santos/
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2015

Total Attachments: 15

source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page1.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page2.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page3.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page4.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page5.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page6.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page7.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page8.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page9.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page10.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page11.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page12.tif source=assignment-tm-5358-0618#page13.tif source=5358-618Facesheet#page1.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AwarePoint Corporation		09/05/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation	
Street Address:	1 North Wacker Drive, 48th Floor	
Internal Address:	c/o Ares Management LLC	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60606	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3281658	AWAREPOINT
Registration Number:	3310599	REAL-TIME AWARENESS SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3342640	AWAREPOINT
Registration Number:	3513536	
Registration Number:	3404630	
Registration Number:	3404631	
Registration Number:	3658690	INFOPOINT
Registration Number:	3658691	SECUREPOINT
Registration Number:	3651819	SEARCHPOINT
Serial Number:	85528055	AWAREHANDHYGIENE
Serial Number:	85528057	AWAREASSETS
Serial Number:	85528061	AWARECARETEAM
Serial Number:	85528063	AWARESURGICAL

Assignment Page 2 of 2

Serial Number:	85528068	AWAREED
Serial Number:	85528073	AWAREPATIENTCARE
Serial Number:	85938446	TAG TO TAG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4157735759

 Phone:
 415773-5512

 Email:
 tgore@orrick.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John Cook

Address Line 1: The Orrick Building, 405 Howard Street
Address Line 2: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28633.12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Cook
Signature:	/John Cook/
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	

**Date:** 09/08/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 13**

source=Trademarks#page1.tif source=Trademarks#page2.tif source=Trademarks#page3.tif source=Trademarks#page4.tif source=Trademarks#page5.tif source=Trademarks#page6.tif source=Trademarks#page8.tif source=Trademarks#page9.tif source=Trademarks#page10.tif source=Trademarks#page11.tif source=Trademarks#page12.tif source=Trademarks#page13.tif

#### RECEIPT INFORMATION

**ETAS ID:** TM316312 **Receipt Date:** 09/08/2014 **Fee Amount:** \$415

# ATTACHMENT 2 TO SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### **GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST**

#### TRADEMARKS

This GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of September 5, 2014, is executed by AwarePoint Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), in favor of Ares Capital Corporation ("Lender").

- A. Pursuant to that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2014 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), between Grantor and Lender, Lender agreed to extend loans and other financial accommodations to Grantor upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein.
- B. Grantor has adopted, used and is using the trademarks, more particularly described on <u>Schedule 1-A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademarks are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>").
- C. Grantor and other entities party thereto from time to time have entered into a Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of September 5, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") in favor of Lender.
- D. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Lender a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the customer lists and records related to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations, as defined in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Grantor does hereby further grant to Lender a security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Lender with respect to the security interest in the Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

The Lender's address is: Ares Capital Corporation c/o Ares Management LLC 1 North Wacker Drive, 48th Floor Chicago, IL 60606 Attn: Legal Department

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Grant of Security Interest to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GRANTOR

AwarePoint Corporation, a Delaware corporation

By: Name: Title:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005638 FRAME: 0621

## 

## US TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Docket	Number	Filing/ Registration date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
AWP-TM001	77029583 3281658	10-25-2006 08-21-2007	AWAREPOINT	IC-009-Wireless tracking tags, devices for wireless transmissions, etc.	Registered 10 year renewal §8 and §9 Statement due 21AUG2016-21 AUG2017
AWP-TM002	77029604 3310599	10-25-2006 10-16-2007	Real-time Awareness Solutions	Class 42 - Technical support, namely, monitoring of network systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis  Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis	Registered 10 year renewal §8 and §9 Statement due 16OCT2016-16 OCT2017
AWP-TM003	77029617 3342640	10-25-2006 11-27-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42 - Technical support, namely, monitoring of network systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis  Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information	Registered 10 year renewal §8 and §9 Statement due 27NOV2016-2 7NOV2017

Docket	Number	Filing/	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
		Registration date			
				accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends	
AWP-TM004	77207885 3513536	06-15-2007 10-07-2008	Logo	displayed in printable format for analysis  Class 9 - RFID readers; Radio frequency identification (RFID) credentials, namely cards and tags, and readers for radio frequency identification credentials; Radio frequency identification (RFID) tags; Radio frequency identification tag readers; Computer hardware; Computer hardware, namely, wireless access point (WAP) devices.	Registered §8 and §15 Statements due 10-08-2013 through 10-08-2014
AWP-TM005	77208094 3404630	06-17-2007 04-01-2008	Logo	Class 42 - Technical support, namely, monitoring of network systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis	Registered 10 year renewal §8 and §9 Statement due 1APR2017- 1APR2018
AWP-TM006	77208097 3404631	06-17-2007 04-01-2008	Logo	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis. SECTION 8 filed by internal agent. No Section 15 filing.	Registered 10 year renewal §8 and §9 Statement due 1APR2017- 1APR2018
AWP-TM007	77243809 3658690	08-01-2007 07-21-2009	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in	Registered §8 and §15 Statements due 07-21-2014 through 07-21-2015

Docket	Number	Filing/ Registration	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
		date	and the second s	printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	
AWP-TM008	77243811 3658691	08-01-2007 07-21-2009	SECUREPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered §8 and §15 Statements due 07-21-2014 through 07-21-2015
AWP-TM009	77243812 3651819	08-01-2007 07-07-2009	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for searching for an asset within a facility; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered §8 and §15 Statements due 07-07-2014 through 07-07-2015
AWP-TM010	85528055	29JAN2012	awareHandHygiene	Class 009: Computer software for tracking and communicating the status of hand hygiene activity during (as well as immediately before and after) a patient encounter, notifying them when they have and have not complied with specific protocols; alerting administrators and managers when a caregiver fails to comply with hand hygiene guidelines including the possible threat of contamination or cross contamination with patients; collecting data to run detailed reports that calculate compliance rates, interactions, high traffic areas, and levels of hand hygiene supplies.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED
AWP-TM011	85528057	29JAN2012	awareAssets	Class 009: Computer software for tracking and communicating the location, workflow and status, of medical equipment in health care enterprises.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED

Docket	Number	Filing/ Registration date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
AWP-TM012	85528061	29JAN2012	awareCareTeam	Class 009: Computer software for tracking and communicating the location, workflow, and status, of people and medical equipment in the health care enterprises.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED
AWP-TM013	85528063	29JAN2012	awareSurgical	Class 009: Computer software for tracking and communicating the location, workflow, and status, of people and medical equipment in surgical departments in health care enterprises.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED
AWP-TM014	85528068	29JAN2012	awareED	Class 009: Computer software for tracking and communicating the location, workflow, and status, of people and medical equipment in emergency departments in health care enterprises.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED
AWP-TM016	85528073	29JAN2012	AwarePatientCare	Class 009: Computer software for visualizing the care progression of all your patients without requiring manual data entry from busy caregivers; measuring location, movement, and interactions between patients, staff, and medical equipment to identify and communicate patient care milestones as they occur to the caregivers who need to know the information.	ALLOWED Statement of use FILED
AWP-TM017	85938446	21MAY2013	TAG-TO-TAG	009 wireless tracking devices	Response Filed

## FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS/REGISTRATIONS

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
AWP-TM003-IR Intl Registration	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	Registered 04-23-2007
AWP-TM003-AU Australia	1198912 0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	Registered
AWP-TM003-CN	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless	Registered

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
China				tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via	
				network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer	
				graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts	
				through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on	
A IVID TV 1002 DE	0022505			historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	
AWP-TM003-DE Germany	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via	Registered
				network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time	
				location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined	
				event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	
AWP-TM003-FR France	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via	Registered
				network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time	
				location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined	
				event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	
AWP-TM003-GB United Kingdom	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via	Registered
				network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time	
				location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to	
				specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends	

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
				displayed in printable format for analysis.	
AWP-TM003-JP Japan	0933725	04-23-2007	AWAREPOINT	Class 42: Systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; and/or for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis.	Registered
AWP-TM007-IR	0958398	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM007-AU Australia	0958398	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered Sealing date 22-Sep-2008
AWP-TM007-CN China	0958398	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer	Registered

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
				graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	
AWP-TM007-FR France	0958398	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM007-JP Japan	0958398	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered

Docket AWP-TM007-KR	Number 0958398	Filing Date 02-01-2008	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
Korea	0,500,570	02-01-2008	INFOPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a	Registered
				computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined	
				event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	
AWP-TM008-IR	966948	02-01-2008	SECUREPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM008-FR France	966948	02-01-2008	SECUREPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM008-GB United Kingdom	966948	02-01-2008	SECUREPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for	Registered GRANTED

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
				collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients,	18 FEB 2009
AWP-TM008-JP Japan	966948	02-01-2008	SECUREPOINT	staff and utilization of assets  Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM008-KR Korea	966948	02-01-2008	SECUREPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs or audible or visible alerts activated on a tracking device or computer graphical user interface; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered Pronounced 21 April 2009
AWP-TM009-IR	970954	02-01-2008	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and	Registered

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
				people, and making this information	
				accessible to users via	
				network-connected devices such as	
				computers, cell phones and personal	
				digital assistants, to use on a computer	
				graphical user interface for real-time	
				location and status information display	
				on a table or facility map; for searching	
				for an asset within a facility; for alerts	
				through email, paging or SMS sent to	
				specific users when a predetermined	
				event occurs; for reports on historical	
				information and trends displayed in	
				printable format for analysis; and/or for	
				reports on inventory management,	
				missing assets, patients, staff and	
				utilization of assets	
AWP-TM009-AU	970954	02-01-2008	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security	Registered
Australia				systems using wireless tracking	
				devices for collecting location,	
				movement and status of equipment and	
				people, and making this information	
				accessible to users via	
				network-connected devices such as	
				computers, cell phones and personal	
				digital assistants, to use on a computer	
				graphical user interface for real-time	
			*	location and status information display	
				on a table or facility map; for searching	
				for an asset within a facility; for alerts	
				through email, paging or SMS sent to	
				specific users when a predetermined	
				event occurs; for reports on historical	
				information and trends displayed in	
				printable format for analysis; and/or for	
				reports on inventory management,	
				missing assets, patients, staff and	
				utilization of assets	
AWP-TM009-FR	970954	02-01-2008	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security	Pagistared
France	370334	02-01-2006	SEARCH OINT		Registered
France				systems using wireless tracking	
				devices for collecting location,	
				movement and status of equipment and	
				people, and making this information	
				accessible to users via	
				network-connected devices such as	
				computers, cell phones and personal	
				digital assistants, to use on a computer	
ļ				graphical user interface for real-time	
				location and status information display	1
				on a table or facility map; for searching	
				for an asset within a facility; for alerts	
				through email, paging or SMS sent to	
ļ				specific users when a predetermined	
ļ				event occurs; for reports on historical	
				information and trends displayed in	
				printable format for analysis; and/or for	
				reports on inventory management,	
				missing assets, patients, staff and	
		i e	l	utilization of assets	1

Docket	Number	Filing Date	Mark	Goods & Class	Action due
AWP-TM009-GB United Kingdom	970954	02-01-2008	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for searching for an asset within a facility; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM009-JP Japan	970954	02-01-2008	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for searching for an asset within a facility; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered
AWP-TM009-KR Korea	970954	02-01-2008 May 7 2009 Pronouncement date	SEARCHPOINT	Class 45 - Monitoring security systems using wireless tracking devices for collecting location, movement and status of equipment and people, and making this information accessible to users via network-connected devices such as computers, cell phones and personal digital assistants, to use on a computer graphical user interface for real-time location and status information display on a table or facility map; for searching for an asset within a facility; for alerts through email, paging or SMS sent to specific users when a predetermined event occurs; for reports on historical information and trends displayed in printable format for analysis; and/or for reports on inventory management, missing assets, patients, staff and utilization of assets	Registered

RECORDED: 09/08/2015